Remeasurements- Due to Financial Assumptions  0.45  (0.23)  0.53  0.29
Remeasurements- Due to Experience Adjustments  0.68  1.03  (4.14)  (0.94)
Net Income /( Expense) for the periodrecognised in
Other Comprehensive Income  1.13  0.80  (3.61)  (0.64)

E) Investment Details
LIC Group Gratuity Cash Accumulation Policy NA NA NA NA

 NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Particulars Gratuity -
Unfunded

Leave
Encashment
- UnFunded

31/03/2025 31/03/2024 31/03/2025 31/03/2024

Gratuity -
Unfunded

Leave
Encashment
- UnFunded

82

F) Actuarial Assumption
Mortality Table (LIC)

Discount Rate (Per Annum) 6.70% 7.20% 6.70% 7.45%
Expected Rate of Return on Plan Assets (Per Annum) NA NA - -
Rate of Escalation in Salary (Per Annum) 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00%

G) Sensitivity Analysis
Discount Rate, Salary Escalation Rate and Withdrawal Rate are significant actuarial assumptions. The change in the
Present Value of Defined Benefit Obligation for a change of 100 Basis Points from the assumed assumption is given
below:

 NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Gratuity -
Unfunded

Leave
Encashment
- UnFunded

31/03/2025 31/03/2024 31/03/2025 31/03/2024

Gratuity -
Unfunded

Leave
Encashment
- UnFunded

Indian
Assured Lives

Mortality
 (2006-08)

Indian
Assured Lives

Mortality
(2006-08)
Ultimate

Indian
Assured Lives

Mortality
(2006-08)

Indian
Assured Lives

Mortality
(2006-08)
Ultimate

Under Base Scenario 14.73 0.00% 24.76 0.00%
Salary Escalation - Up by 0.5% 15.19 3.13% 25.31 2.25%
Salary Escalation - Down by 0.5% 14.29 -2.97% 24.22 -2.17%
Withdrawal Rates - Up by 10% 14.75 0.13% 24.77 0.05%
Withdrawal Rates - Down by 10% 14.71 -0.14% 24.75 -0.05%
Discount Rates - Up by 0.5% 14.28 -3.06% 24.23 -2.13%
Discount Rates - Down by 0.5% 15.21 3.25% 25.31 2.22%

Particulars DBO % Change DBO % Change

22 Earning Per Share

Particulars 31.03.2025 31.03.2024

Profit/(Loss) for the Year attributable to Equity Shares  (73.61)  (109.31)

Weighted Average Number of Equity Shares (Face Value Rs.10 per Share) 1,04,83,711  1,04,83,711

Basic and Diluted Earnings per Share (Rupees)  (0.70)  (1.04)

23 Deferred Tax Liability

Particulars 31.03.2025 31.03.2024

Tax effect of items constituting Deferred Tax Liability

On difference between book balance and tax balance of Fixed Assets  31.33  31.33

 31.33  31.33

Tax effect of items constituting Deferred Tax Assets:

Leave Encashment  6.87  6.87

Gratuity  2.91  2.91

Others  -   -

On Unabsorbed Depreciation and Business Loss

(Recognised to the extent of net liability) (41.11)  (41.11)

(31.33)  (31.33)

Net Deferred Tax Liability  -   -

Particulars

TH12  ANNUAL REPORT 2024-2025

83

 NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

24 Contingent Liability and Commitments

Particulars 31.03.2025 31.03.2024

Contingent Liability - -

Capital Commitments: NIL - -

25 Financial ratios

1 Current Ratio Current Assets Current
Liabilities  0.20   0.28   (

2 Debt Equity Ratio Total Debt Equity+Res &
Surplus+OCI  (1.01)   (1.59)   (0.37)

3 Debt Service Coverage Ratio EBIDTA Total Debt  1.84   1.98   (0.07)

4 Return on Equity Profit After Tax Equity+Res &
Surplus+OCI  0.37   0.88   (0.58)

5 Inventory Turnover Ratio NA NA  NA  NA NA

6 Trade Receivables Turnover Ratio Turnover Trade
Receivables

7 Trade Payables Turnover Ratio Turnover Average
Trade
Payables

8 Net Capital Turnover Ratio Turnover  Working
Capital

9 Net Profit Ratio Net Profit After
Tax

10 Return on Capital Employed Net Profit After
Tax+Finance
Cost +Short Term

Borrowings

11 Return on Investment Net Profit
after taxes

0.28)

 2.41   3.48   (0.31)

 2.22   1.93   14.81%

 (0.75)   (0.75)   0.78%

Revenue  (0.26)   (0.54)   (0.53)

Equity+Res &  0.37   0.84 (0.56)
 Surplus+OCI

Net Assets  (0.37)   (0.88)   (0.58)